MEMORANDUM

FOR
‘This Department

Republic of the Philippines
-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

: Secretary MARK A. VILLAR

This refers to the Memorandum dated August 6, 2020 of DPWH NCR Regional Director ADOR G.
CANLAS, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of District Engineer ARLEEN D.

BELTRAN, Metro Manila 2" District Engineering Office

Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

of the project under FY 2020 General

As per GAA/Original

[ ' As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 300107200682000
Project ID: P00449030L2

Local Program

Local - Flood Contro! and Drainage - Flood Control
Structures / Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program

Rehabilitation of Parafiaque River Mouth
(Phase 1), Brgy. Don Galo, Parafaque City,

Local Program

Local - Flood Control and Drainage - Flood Control
Structures / Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program

Rehabilitation of Parafiaque Rijver Mouth
(Phase 1), Brgy. Don Galo, Parafiaque City,
Metro Manila

; Metro Manila

Physical Target | Unit Cost(P‘000) Allocation Physical Target | Unit Cost{P'000) Allocation
cwi1 =t P198.00/L.m. P 49,500,000.00 | cw1 = | P75.652 /l.m. P 46,752,750,00
Rehabilitation / Rehabilitation / 000
Major Repair of Major Repair of Lgbﬁ l
Flood  Control Flood  Control 1 g
Structure Structure
') L= 250 I.m. L= 618 l.m.
EAO - P 500,000.00 EAQ - P 472,250.00
FCR Amount e P47,225,000.00
FLR amount (Excess) L. P 2,775,000.00
Totai & P 50,000,000.00 | Original Allocation P 50,000,000.00
| Justifications:
1. Increase in physical target from 250 I.m. to 618 L.m. to fully compensate the allocated amount under FCR,
2, Modification of fund allocation from Php 50 Million to Php 47.225 Mitlion is sought since the Php 50 Million allocation of the
project has a released of Php 47,225 urnder “For Comprehensive Release” (FCR) and Php 2,775 Millien under “For Later
Release” (FLR), The amount of Php 47.225 Million which was already released is suffictent enough to complete the project.
Thus, there is no need to request for the released of fund under ELR the remaining amount of Php 2.775 Million.

3. To reflect the station limit of the praject to be constructed.
Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.

Hence, the said request is hereby recz)ﬁm%ged far the W’s consideration and approval). W i
‘ ( ?o("b., A Mévm Z o

ﬁ%\j CW-
ROBERTP K, BERNARDO

‘ Inpederls  pilus 5 Rhten .
Url{i,&;réé&ré}tgry for, Operations @ _

iy M?sayajs,ﬂ NCR and 'hegion IV-B

§

—APPROVED/DISAPPROVED: .
L Y. ‘. A '
“MARK A. VILLAR
Secretaty’ '+

Department of Public Works and Highways
Cftlce of the Seotets

R
WIN

OF06361




